
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER

Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD |

Every Friday Price Sixpence
EDITORIAL AND. BUSINESS OFFICES:
Hope Gibbons Building, Inglewood Place,

Wellington, C.1.
P.O. Box 6098.
Telephone No. 54-106.
Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

NOVEMBER 16, 1956

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., November 19-25 35-55

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage), 30/-WITHIN N.Z. (Spectal Rates, including
postage)-It paid in advance at any Money
Order Post Office--- Twelve months, 26/-;
six months, 13/-.RENEWALS.— Two weeks’ notice of re-
newal is required.CHANGE OF ADDRESS.-Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zealand Listener," P.O. Box6098. Wellington. N.Z.

WE CAN DO NOMORE

WIThOUT YOURHELP
these children
have been
discharged aS cured:
Your assistance is
neededt0 dothisfor
hundredsofothers:

Be 0 Parfner In this greatwork, for all creeds
and colours: Thanks. Pa J Twomey, M.B.Ec
~Leper Man; Secretary, Lepers Trust BoardIne, Christchurek:

L18

66What? Me in the
Government
Loan?"

Yes,sir! You
andeveryone
withE50
ormore
The Government asks you to lend
your savings to complete essential
works more homes, more farms,
electric power, better railway and
telephoneequipment:Thingsthatwill
benefit you, now, and in the future:
Thecountryneeds yourhelp. Why
nottake apart inhelpingto developit2 Invest in the Government
Progress Loan (2nd Issue) and be-
come a shareholder in NewZealand
unlimited
The interest rates aregood, and of
course there is no safer investment
nobettersecuritythanyourowD

45% 41% 41% country.

M year term 5 year term 3 year term

N.Z: GOVERNMENT

PROGRESS LOAN
2nd Issue E5,000,000
Your best investment yourown country

INVEST NOw!
Apply immediately to any Bank, Post Office or Sharebroker. PLI4.6

CONTENTS
Editorial ~

Letters from Listeners
XVI Olympiad
"The Mastersingers"
The i te

atatcaenca
"Goon

Show" .
Around the World in Nine
Weeks
Auckland i
First ie iniBooks
The ABC’s Young Resonate
"The Listener’ Crossword
New Zealand‘s Air Age
Radio Review
The Week’s Music
Open Microphone
Brass on Display
Shepherd’s Calendar
Honneger’s "King David"
Peking Courtroom jas 20,1956)
Douglas Birthday
Offering
Dr. Turbott on Eggs .
Programme Guide
In the Pass at Thermopylae
Danger in peteFilms . 7

Ask Aunt aie =

Page

oo

DAL

"I

10-11

12-13-14
15
16
16-17
18-19
19
20
21
22-23
24

24-25
26

28-29
30
30
31
32-33


