NEW ZEALAND

Every Friday

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: Hope Gibbons Building, Inglewood Place, Wellington, C.1.

weitington, C.1.
P.O. Box 6098.
Telephone No. 54-106.
Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Weilington.

NOVEMBER 16, 1956

CONTENTS	Page
Editorial	4
Letters from Listeners	5
XVI Olympiad	6-7
"The Mastersingers"	8
The Highly-Esteemed "Goon	
Show"	8
Around the World in Nine	
Weeks	9
Auckland Notebook	10-11
First Hearings in Jazz	11
Books	12-13-14
The ABC's Young Argonauts	15
"The Listener" Crossword -	16
New Zealand's Air Age -	16-17
Radio Review	18-19
The Week's Music - +	19
Open Microphone	20
Brass on Display	21
	22-23
Honneger's "King David" -	、24
Peking Courtroom (June 20,	
1956)	24-25
Douglas Lilburn's Birthday	
Offering	26
Dr. Turbott on Eggs	27
Programme Guide	28-29
In the Pass at Thermopylae -	30
Danger in Disguise	30
Films	31
Ask Aunt Daisy	32-33
BROADCAST PROGRAMMES	

Mon. to Sun., November 19-25 35-55

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), 30'WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates, including postage)—It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office — Twelve months, 26'-is months, 13'-.

RENEWALS. — Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zealand Listener," P.O. Box 6098. Wellington, N.Z.

WE CAN DO NO MORE WITHOUT YOUR HELP

... these children have been discharged as cured. Your assistance is needed to do this for hundreds of others.



e Partner in this great work, for all ereeds d colours. Thanks. P. J. Twemey, M.B.E., eper Man," Secretary, Lepers Trust Board Inc., Christcherck.



II year term

 $4\frac{5}{8}\%$ • $4\frac{1}{2}\%$

Yes, sir! You and everyone with £50 or more

The Government asks you to lend your savings to complete essential works: more homes, more farms, electric power, better railway and telephone equipment. Things that will benefit you, now, and in the future. The country needs your help. Why not take a part in helping to develop it? Invest in the Government Progress Loan (2nd Issue) and become a shareholder in New Zealand unlimited.

The interest rates are good, and of course there is no safer investment ... no better security than your own country.

N.Z. GOVERNMENT

PROGRESS LOAN

2nd Issue £5,000,000

Your best investment . . . your own country . . .

INVEST NOW!

Apply immediately to any Bank, Post Office or Sharebroker.

PL14.6